
Product Data Sheet 
Heather’s Homebakes 

Product Reference:           08S              Contract reference:    3058309 

Product Name:   Coffee Flakemeals 

Product Description: Two thin flakemeal shortbread biscuits sandwiched   
     together with coffee buttercream. Topped with 
                                         coffee icing. 

Product Characteristics: The flakemeal shortbread to be ovened until crisp, 
                                        but not excessively brown in colour. Each biscuit   
 to be approximately 2mm thick. The coffee  
                                        buttercream is pale coffee colour as is the top icing. 
                                        buttercream and icing to be piped onto biscuits 
                                        to ensure evenness. The raw dough to be used  

        immediately after making for ease of use.    

Shelf life: To be retained in sealed bag for up  
 to 49 days. 

Packaging:  
                                            High clarity clear OPP bag  
 Product label 
 Best before date label 

Storage: In clean, dry and well ventilated area. At ambient  
                                         temperature. Store away from direct sunlight and  
                                         odorous material. 

Ingredients:                     Flakemeal OATS(40%),margarine,(vegetable fat(palm) 
                                        vegetable oil(rapeseed,sunflower),water,salt,    
                                        emulsifier(E475),colours(E160b,E100),flavouring),  
                                        sugar,WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate,iron,niacin,                                            
                                        thiamin),baking soda,glace coffee(glucose,syrup, 
                                        water,colours(E102,E122,E150c), instant coffee, 
                                        flavouring,acidity regulator(E260)). 
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                                        The consumption of E102 and E122 may have  
                                        adverse effect on activity and attention in children. 

Allergy Advice:                For allergens including cereals containing gluten, 
                                        see ingredients in capitals. 
                                        The product is not made in a nut free environment. 

                                   
Nutritional Information 
 per 100g product:              energy value kJ:                  2082 
                                            energy value kcal:                 497 
                                            Fat:                                   23.7g 
                                            of which saturates:             13.5g 
                                            Carbohydrate:                    66.7g 
                                            of which sugars:                 33.4g 
                                            Protein:                               4.3g 
                                            Salt:                                    0.7g 
                     Data source: Obtained by analytical and theoretical means 

Product Weight:               35g  

Distribution:                  Product to be transported  in a suitable, clean, 
                                   dry and free from odour vehicle at ambient temperature. 

Physical Standards:    The product to be free from any foreign matter and sub-
stances hazardous to health. 

Microbiological Standards: Product not currently tested. 

Food Safety Manual 5.1                                        Issued by Quality Manager                      
Heather’s Homebakes 
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Balloo Industrial Estate 
Bangor 
Co.Down 
BT19 7QT 
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